RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: MusicNow LLC					
Mayland, LLC	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 550 West Washington Boulevard					
Execution Date(s) Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois					
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>usa</u> Zip. <u>00661</u>					
Other_Corrective Document - (018471/0996)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No (s) (Reel/Frame 018471/0996)	B. Patent No (s)					
09/649981, 09/709772, 09/833173, 09/858415, 09/858810, 09/859057, 09/994011, 10/416292, 10/416321, 29/132456, 29/132541, 29/132454, and 29/132576. Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13					
Name: Patent Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address. Katten Muchin Rosenman, LLP						
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2900 K Street NW - Suite 200	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Washington	8. Payment Information					
State: _pcZip: 20007-5118	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees to Deposit Account No. 50-1214.					
1	tees to Deposit Account No. 30-1214.					
Phone Number: <u>312-902-5200</u> Fax Number: <u>312-902-1061</u>	Deposit Account Number 50-1214					
	Authorized User Name_Michael 5 Tomsa					
Email Address: Michael Tomsa@Kattenlaw.com						
9. Signature: /Michael S. Tomsa/	June 11, 2009 Date					
Signature	Total ourshor of pages including cover					
Michael S. Tomsa Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPYO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

tyteatiect versio	T				
SUBMISSION T	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CI		E: CHANGE OF ?	NAME		
EFFECTIVE DA	TE:	03/17/2004	03/17/2004 04/13/2004		
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Mayland, LLC	rland, LLC 03/17/2004			3/17/2004	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NU	MusicNow LLC 550 West Washington Boulevard Chicago ILLINOIS 60661 ABERS Total: 13				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 097		09709772			
Application Number: 098831		09883173			
Application Number: 09858415		09858415			
Application Number: 0985		09859057			
Application Number: 098		09858810			
Application Number: 0999		09994011		<u></u>	

11/3/2006

Application Number	er: 1041	10416292			
Application Number: 10416		6321			
Patent Number: D445		5705			
Patent Number: D446		5143			
Patent Number: D463		3379			
Patent Number:	D468	3296			
Patent Number:	6879	6879865			
	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)339-8249	S Sosetman LLP c Street			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sen Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(202)339-8249 at via US Mall when the (312) 902-5312 John Paniaguas@ John S. Paniaguas Katten Muchin R 525 West Monro- Chicago, ILLING	Ekattenlaw.com 13 Cosetman I.I.P c Street			

Total Attachments: 2

source=MusicNow LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=MusicNow LLC Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

ħ

PAT181078 11/03/2006

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

Signature:

Date:

\$520

Return to home page

/Andretta D. Ojo/

11/03/2006

| -HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ROC3TNOKY87B-2075

11/3/2006

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 13, 2004

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

MusicNow LLC (formerly known as Mayland, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required less.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission effective April 13, 2004.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

04-04-13-3101 LLAACPT CIS0322



Articles of Amendment

of

Mayiand, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company bereby executes the following articles of amendment:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company as filed with the State Corporation Commission of Virginia on March 17, 2004 is: Missland, LLC (the "Company").
- The Amendment. Article I of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Name: The name of the Virginia limited liability company (the "Company") is as follows:

MusicNew LLC'

 Adorsion of Amendment. The amendment was adopted by a vote of the sole member of the Company in secondance with \$13.1014 of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act on April 12, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declares the facts herein stated are true as of April 12/2004.

MAYLAND, LLC

Br. Michael & too

Name: [Y] chaple 108

Title: Manager



RECORDED: 06/11/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pk	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Mayland, LLC	Name: MusicNow LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties attached? Yes Yes.	No. Street Address: 550 West Washington Boulevard
Execution Date(s) March 17, 2004	Spect Address. 330 wast washington Bodiavaid
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago -
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ninos
Government Interest Assignment	Oldic. Milius
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60661
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/709,772 09/858,810	D445,705 6,879,865
09/883,173 09/994,011 09/858,415 10/416,292	D446,143 D463,379
10/416,321	D468,296
09/859.057 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: (3
Name: Patent Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 520 ***
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street , N.W.	Enclosed
East Lobby, Suite 700	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State DC Zip:20007-5201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-902-5200	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1214
Fax Number: 312-902-1061	Authorized User Name John S Panjaguas
Email Address:	
). Signature: An S Pannage	eas 10-31-06
Signature	Date
John S Pantaguas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.
Name of Person Signing	sueer, attacilitiotits, and averagetts.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



REEL: 022818 FRAME: 0261